UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

EQUIL IP HOLDINGS LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2023-00330 Patent 8,495,242

EQUIL IP HOLDINGS LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Equil IP Holdings LLC hereby appoints the practitioners with CHARHON CALLAHAN ROBSON & GARZA, PLLC, USPTO Customer No. 172361, and MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LLP, USPTO Customer No. 51417, including the following lead and backup counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with any review proceedings before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the above-captioned patent:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Christopher T. Bovenkamp	Ararat Kapouytian
Reg. No. 44,551	Reg. No. 40,044
CHARHON CALLAHAN ROBSON	MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN
& GARZA, PLLC	WOODS LLP
3333 Lee Parkway, Suite 460	15 W. 26th Street, 7th Floor
Dallas, TX 75219	New York, NY 10010
Tel.: 214-521-6400	Tel.: 415-738-6369
cbovenkamp@ccrglaw.com	akapouytian@mkwllp.com
USPTO Customer Number: 172361	USPTO Customer Number 51417

Please direct all communications regarding this matter to the email addresses identified above.

Please direct all U.S. Mail and package deliveries regarding this matter to the following correspondence address:

Christopher T. Bovenkamp CHARHON CALLAHAN ROBSON & GARZA, PLLC 3333 Lee Parkway, Suite 460 Dallas, TX 75219



I have authority to execute this document on behalf of Equil IP Holdings

T	T	\boldsymbol{C}
		۸.,

Date: ____1/30/2023

Name: Sean Barger Title: Manager

